OUR. students. THE fFuture
h‘ﬂ- [

Ector County Independent School District

Memorandum

TO: Board of Trustees
FROM: Deborah Ottmers, Chief Financial Officer
SUBJECT: ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF DONATIONS

DATE: July 21, 2020

From time to time patrons of the school district provide gifts of money or equipment for use
by students or staff. We desire to inform you of these gifts and thank donors. The following
are gifts from patrons donated during the months of April 2020 thru June 2020.

PERMIAN HIGH SCHOOL

Donor Description Purpose of Donation VALUE / TOTAL
PHS Baseball Booster Club Batting Cage Cover Enhance PHS Baseball Program $46,500.00
ODESSA HIGH SCHOOL

Donor Description Purpose of Donation VALUE/TOTAL
OHS Class of 1970-Buddy Hale Statue of Broncho  Display in PAC $1,600.00
Coca Cola Give-King Solutions Check Teacher Appreciation 26.62
DEVELOPMENT

Donor Description Purpose of Donation VALUE/TOTAL
Chiefs for Change, Inc. Check Broadband Internet Services $50,000
COMMUNITY OUTREACH CENTER

Donor Description Purpose of Donation VALUE/TOTAL
Junior League of Odessa, Inc. Check Assistance to Homeless Students $4,780.00
INNOVATION

Donor Description Purpose of Donation VALUE/TOTAL
Amarie Doporto Cash PICK Education $10.00
Juanjose Casas Cash PICK Education 10.00
Melissa Hernandez Check PICK Education 10.00
SCHOOL NUTRITION

Donor Description Purpose of Donation VALUE/TOTAL
Erica Brown Account Balance  Student Balances $87.95
Tatiana Lopez Account Balance  Student Balances 51.55
Marishka Liming Account Balance  Student Balances 45.95
Brenda Smith Account Balance  Student Balances 38.95
Kaylyssa Carhart Account Balance  Student Balances 37.75
Javier Madrid Jr. Account Balance Student Balances 33.45
Stacey Mahaffey Account Balance Student Balances 32.10
Diane Austin Account Balance Student Balance 29.00




Victor Sandoval
Caci Hays
Ismelda Villanueva
Kevin Gray
Dianne Stevenson
Krista Quiroz
Omar Cherrid
Hollie Carrasco
Grayson Hankins
Andrea Fuentes
Madison Price
Callie Marsh
Veronica Rios
Kimberly Gideon
Belinda Ramirez
Elizabeth Winn
Jennifer Jaramillo
Daniela Arrieta
Cecilia Porras
Jennifer Jaramillo
Mayra Arroyo
Amy Anderson
Joel Guebara
Georgina Munoz
Teia McWilliams
Michael Gates
Summer Alexander
Ray Dunston
Olga Molina

Pete McGarity
Geneva Pornan
Brooklyne Blanchard
Tiffany Franklin
Travis Jones
Virginia Calderon
Melanie Rodriguez
Eunice Regalado
Aiden Loya
Juliana Lynn
Latisha Green
Athyala Chakri
Brian Ramirez
Jaslynn Minjarez
Sonia Contreras
Betual Delgado
Briana Urias
Lauren Vincent
Stephanie Ward
Misty Garza
Cesario Martinez
Grace Najera
Melissa Gable
Kamille Windham
Alejandro Herrera
Esmeralda Gonzales
Roxann Cavazos
Tonya Chavez
Lori Molina
Sammy Payan
Traci Gregston
Alexis Urias
Yolanda Rayos

Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance

Student Balance

Student Balance

Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances

26.55
26.25
25.15
25.00
24.10
24.05
23.00
20.65
19.70
18.60
18.00
17.75
17.75
16.25
15.75
14.25
13.45
11.75
11.50
10.00
10.00
9.35
9.25
9.00
9.00
8.95
8.50
8.50
8.30
8.25
7.50
7.25
6.00
5.75
5.75
5.68
5.50
5.25
5.05
4.85
3.75
3.75
3.75
3.25
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
2.75
2.50
2.50
2.50
2.35
2.25
2.25
2.25
2.25
2.00
2.00
2.00
1.85
1.55




Joyce Henegar
Monica Martinez
Angel Rodriguez
Carlos Martinez
Katherine Chau
Clarissa Mendoza
Jessica Jiminez
Yuri Armendariz
Joe Olivarez
Candace Kiker
Chriselda Flores
Freddie Garcia
Kali Chesnut
Nancy Garcia
Renelle Nava
Roy Wilson
Shannon Goodson
Kelly Little
Christopher Leshaw
Alondra Sanchez
Aubry Adams
Banessa Lujan
Celeste Potter
Cynthia Garcia
Fatima Green
Isela Flores
Jonathan Blain
Larry Dutchover
Makayla Suchil
Maribel Marquez
Michele Hamilton
Monica Faz
Nidza Hinojos
Pearl Jimenez
Roxanne Varela
Terri Notgrass
Andrea Burton
Candice Sandate
Christopher Hancock
Hilda Rodriguez
John Mosby
Linda Longoria
Magaly Marquez
Santa Franco
Tiffani Wright
Vanessa Dunn
Yesenia Dominguez
Yvonne Moreno
Edward Havens
Gabriel Olivas
Norma Casarez
Sandra Velasco

Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance
Account Balance

Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances
Student Balances

1.50
1.50
1.25
1.20
1.20
1.00
1.00
.90
.80
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
5
.70
.55
.50
.50
.50
.50
.50
.50
.50
.50
.50
.50
.50
.50
.50
.50
.50
.50
45
25
25
25
.25
.25
.25
.25
.25
.25
25
25
25
13
.10
.10
.05




