

## **Ector County Independent School District**

## Memorandum

**TO:** Board of Trustees

**FROM:** Deborah Ottmers, Chief Financial Officer

SUBJECT: ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF DONATIONS

**DATE:** July 21, 2020

From time to time patrons of the school district provide gifts of money or equipment for use by students or staff. We desire to inform you of these gifts and thank donors. The following are gifts from patrons donated during the months of April 2020 thru June 2020.

PERMIAN HIGH SCHOOL							
Donor	Description	Purpose of Donation	VALUE / TOTAL				
PHS Baseball Booster Club	Batting Cage Cover	Enhance PHS Baseball Program	\$46,500.00				
ODESSA HIGH SCHOOL							
Donor	Description	Purpose of Donation	VALUE/TOTAL				
OHS Class of 1970-Buddy Hale	Statue of Broncho	Display in PAC	\$1,600.00				
Coca Cola Give-King Solutions	Check	Teacher Appreciation	26.62				
DEVELOPMENT							
Donor	Description	Purpose of Donation	VALUE/TOTAL				
Chiefs for Change, Inc.	Check	Broadband Internet Services	\$50,000				
COMMUNITY OUTREACH C	ENTER						
Donor	Description	Purpose of Donation	VALUE/TOTAL				
Junior League of Odessa, Inc.	Check	Assistance to Homeless Students	\$4,780.00				
INNOVATION							
Donor	Description	Purpose of Donation	VALUE/TOTAL				
Amarie Doporto	Cash	PICK Education	\$10.00				
Juanjose Casas	Cash	PICK Education	10.00				
Melissa Hernandez	Check	PICK Education	10.00				
SCHOOL NUTRITION							
Donor	Description	Purpose of Donation	VALUE/TOTAL				
Erica Brown	Account Balance	Student Balances	\$87.95				
Tatiana Lopez	Account Balance	Student Balances	51.55				
Marishka Liming	Account Balance	Student Balances	45.95				
		C4-14 D-1	38.95				
Brenda Smith	Account Balance	Student Balances					
Kaylyssa Carhart	Account Balance Account Balance	Student Balances	37.75				
Kaylyssa Carhart Javier Madrid Jr.		Student Balances Student Balances	37.75 33.45				
Kaylyssa Carhart	Account Balance	Student Balances	37.75				

		G. 1 . D.1	26.55
Victor Sandoval Caci Hays	Account Balance Account Balance	Student Balance Student Balance	26.55 26.25
Ismelda Villanueva	Account Balance	Student Balances	25.15
Kevin Gray	Account Balance	Student Balances	25.00
Dianne Stevenson	Account Balance	Student Balances	24.10
Krista Quiroz	Account Balance	Student Balances	24.05
Omar Cherrid	Account Balance	Student Balances	23.00
Hollie Carrasco	Account Balance	Student Balances	20.65
Grayson Hankins	Account Balance	Student Balances	19.70
Andrea Fuentes	Account Balance	Student Balances	18.60
Madison Price	Account Balance	Student Balances	18.00
Callie Marsh	Account Balance	Student Balances	17.75
Veronica Rios	Account Balance	Student Balances	17.75
Kimberly Gideon Belinda Ramirez	Account Balance Account Balance	Student Balances Student Balances	16.25 15.75
Elizabeth Winn	Account Balance	Student Balances Student Balances	13.73
Jennifer Jaramillo	Account Balance Account Balance	Student Balances	13.45
Daniela Arrieta	Account Balance	Student Balances	11.75
Cecilia Porras	Account Balance	Student Balances	11.50
Jennifer Jaramillo	Account Balance	Student Balances	10.00
Mayra Arroyo	Account Balance	Student Balances	10.00
Amy Anderson	Account Balance	Student Balances	9.35
Joel Guebara	Account Balance	Student Balances	9.25
Georgina Munoz	Account Balance	Student Balances	9.00
Teia McWilliams	Account Balance	Student Balances	9.00
Michael Gates	Account Balance	Student Balances	8.95
Summer Alexander	Account Balance	Student Balances	8.50
Ray Dunston	Account Balance	Student Balances	8.50
Olga Molina	Account Balance	Student Balances	8.30
Pete McGarity Geneva Pornan	Account Balance Account Balance	Student Balances Student Balances	8.25 7.50
Brooklyne Blanchard	Account Balance	Student Balances Student Balances	7.30
Tiffany Franklin	Account Balance	Student Balances	6.00
Travis Jones	Account Balance	Student Balances	5.75
Virginia Calderon	Account Balance	Student Balances	5.75
Melanie Rodriguez	Account Balance	Student Balances	5.68
Eunice Regalado	Account Balance	Student Balances	5.50
Aiden Loya	Account Balance	Student Balances	5.25
Juliana Lynn	Account Balance	Student Balances	5.05
Latisha Green	Account Balance	Student Balances	4.85
Athyala Chakri	Account Balance	Student Balances	3.75
Brian Ramirez	Account Balance	Student Balances	3.75
Jaslynn Minjarez	Account Balance	Student Balances	3.75
Sonia Contreras	Account Balance	Student Balances	3.25
Betual Delgado Briana Urias	Account Balance Account Balance	Student Balances Student Balances	3.00 3.00
Lauren Vincent	Account Balance	Student Balances Student Balances	3.00
Stephanie Ward	Account Balance	Student Balances Student Balances	3.00
Misty Garza	Account Balance	Student Balances	2.75
Cesario Martinez	Account Balance	Student Balances	2.50
Grace Najera	Account Balance	Student Balances	2.50
Melissa Gable	Account Balance	Student Balances	2.50
Kamille Windham	Account Balance	Student Balances	2.35
Alejandro Herrera	Account Balance	Student Balances	2.25
Esmeralda Gonzales	Account Balance	Student Balances	2.25
Roxann Cavazos	Account Balance	Student Balances	2.25
Tonya Chavez	Account Balance	Student Balances	2.25
Lori Molina	Account Balance	Student Balances	2.00
Sammy Payan	Account Balance	Student Balances	2.00
Traci Gregston Alexis Urias	Account Balance	Student Balances Student Balances	2.00
Yolanda Rayos	Account Balance Account Balance	Student Balances Student Balances	1.85 1.55
i Olalida Rayus	Account Balance	Student Dalances	1.33

Joyce Henegar	Account Balance	Student Balances	1.50
Monica Martinez	Account Balance	Student Balances	1.50
Angel Rodriguez	Account Balance	Student Balances	1.25
Carlos Martinez	Account Balance	Student Balances	1.20
Katherine Chau	Account Balance	Student Balances	1.20
Clarissa Mendoza	Account Balance	Student Balances	1.00
Jessica Jiminez	Account Balance	Student Balances	1.00
Yuri Armendariz	Account Balance	Student Balances	.90
Joe Olivarez	Account Balance	Student Balances	.80
Candace Kiker	Account Balance	Student Balances	.75
Chriselda Flores	Account Balance	Student Balances	.75
Freddie Garcia	Account Balance	Student Balances	.75
Kali Chesnut	Account Balance	Student Balances	.75
Nancy Garcia	Account Balance	Student Balances	.75
Renelle Nava	Account Balance	Student Balances	.75
Roy Wilson	Account Balance	Student Balances	.75
Shannon Goodson	Account Balance	Student Balances	.75
Kelly Little	Account Balance	Student Balances	.70
Christopher Leshaw	Account Balance	Student Balances	.55
Alondra Sanchez	Account Balance	Student Balances	.50
Aubry Adams	Account Balance	Student Balances	.50
Banessa Lujan	Account Balance	Student Balances Student Balances	.50
Celeste Potter	Account Balance	Student Balances	.50
Cynthia Garcia	Account Balance	Student Balances Student Balances	.50
Fatima Green	Account Balance	Student Balances Student Balances	.50
Isela Flores	Account Balance	Student Balances Student Balances	.50
Jonathan Blain	Account Balance	Student Balances Student Balances	.50
Larry Dutchover	Account Balance	Student Balances Student Balances	.50
Makayla Suchil	Account Balance	Student Balances Student Balances	.50
Maribel Marquez	Account Balance Account Balance	Student Balances Student Balances	.50
Michele Hamilton	Account Balance	Student Balances Student Balances	.50
Monica Faz	Account Balance	Student Balances Student Balances	.50
Nidza Hinojos Pearl Jimenez	Account Balance	Student Balances	.50
	Account Balance	Student Balances	.50
Roxanne Varela	Account Balance	Student Balances	.50
Terri Notgrass	Account Balance	Student Balances	.45
Andrea Burton	Account Balance	Student Balances	.25
Candice Sandate	Account Balance	Student Balances	.25
Christopher Hancock	Account Balance	Student Balances	.25
Hilda Rodriguez	Account Balance	Student Balances	.25
John Mosby	Account Balance	Student Balances	.25
Linda Longoria	Account Balance	Student Balances	.25
Magaly Marquez	Account Balance	Student Balances	.25
Santa Franco	Account Balance	Student Balances	.25
Tiffani Wright	Account Balance	Student Balances	.25
Vanessa Dunn	Account Balance	Student Balances	.25
Yesenia Dominguez	Account Balance	Student Balances	.25
Yvonne Moreno	Account Balance	Student Balances	.25
Edward Havens	Account Balance	Student Balances	.13
Gabriel Olivas	Account Balance	Student Balances	.10
Norma Casarez	Account Balance	Student Balances	.10
Sandra Velasco	Account Balance	Student Balances	.05